



Model: B401

28W Solar Panel User Manual

UK FR DE IT ES JP

CONTENTS

English	1-2
Français	3-4
Deutsch.....	5-6
Italiano	7-8
Español	9-10
日本語.....	11-12

Thank you for choosing BigBlue. Please read the instructions carefully before use.

Introduction

BigBlue 28W solar panel is equipped with USB output with 2 ports and accessory socket, capable of charging most of your devices, including cell phone, tablet. Apart from that, its Smart Power+ technology can intelligently identify the required current of connected devices for optimum charging performance.



USB output



①



②



③



④

Accessories

① 1 x USB A-to-Type-C Cable

② 4 x Carabiner

③ 1 x User Manual

④ 1 x Warranty Card

Operation Guidance

Step 1: Unfold the solar panel. Place it under direct sunlight and ensure it is facing towards the sun.



Step 2: Connect electronic device or appliance to the USB output port of the accessory socket. The red indicator light would be on while charging your devices and appliances.

Warning: Always treat the solar panel with care. Do not drop or scratch the product. Ensure it is kept away from sharp objects.

Specifications

Model: B401

Conversion Efficiency: $\geq 23.5\%$

Solar Cell: SunPower

USB Output Voltage: 5V

Total Max Output Current: 4.0A

Folded Size: 282x160x34 mm / 11.1x6.3x1.3 in

Unfolded Size: 840x282x5 mm / 33.1x11.1x0.2 in

Net Weight: 675g / 23.8oz

What You Get

1 x 28W Solar Panel

1 x USB A-to-Type-C Cable

4 x Carabiner

1 x User Manual

1 x Warranty Card

Warranty

Our company provides customers with warranty of 18 months from the date of purchase.

Contact

For any inquiries or comments concerning our products, please send an email to support@ibigblue.com, and we will respond to you as soon as possible.

Merci d'avoir choisi BigBlue. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation.

Introduction

Le panneau solaire BigBlue 28W est équipé d'une sortie USB avec 2 ports et une prise pour accessoires, capable de charger la plupart de vos appareils, y compris téléphone portable, tablette. En dehors de cela, sa technologie Smart Power + Identification intelligent du courant requis des appareils connectés pour des performances de charge optimales.



Sortie USB



①

②



③



④

Accessoires

- ① 1 x Câble USB A vers Type C
- ③ 1 x Manuel de l'Utilisateur

- ② 4 x Mousqueton
- ④ 1 x Carte de Garantie

Guide de Fonctionnement

Étape 1: dépliez le panneau solaire. Placez-le sous la lumière directe du soleil et assurez-vous qu'il est orienté vers le soleil.



Étape 2: Connectez un appareil électronique ou un appareil au port de sortie USB de la prise pour accessoires. Le voyant rouge serait allumé pendant le chargement de vos appareils et appareils.

Attention: traitez toujours le panneau solaire avec précaution. Ne laissez pas tomber ou ne rayez pas le produit. Assurez-vous qu'il est éloigné des objets tranchants.

Caractéristiques

Modèle: B401

Efficacité de Conversion: $\geq 23,5\%$

Cellule Solaire: SunPower

Tension de Sortie USB: 5V

Courant de Sortie Max. Total: 4.0A

Taille Pliée: 282x160x34 mm

Taille Dépliée: 840x282x5 mm

Poids Net: 675g

Ce Que Vous Obtenez

1 x Panneau Solaire 28W

1 x Câble USB A vers Type C

4 x Mousqueton

1 x Manuel de l'Utilisateur

1 x Carte de Garantie

Garantie

Notre société offre aux clients une garantie de 18 mois à compter de la date d'achat.

Contacteur

Pour toute demande ou commentaire concernant nos produits, veuillez envoyer un e-mail à support@ibigblue.com, et nous vous répondrons dans les plus brefs délais.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für BigBlue entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch sorgfältig durch.

Einführung

Das BigBlue 28W Solarpanel ist mit einem USB-Ausgang mit 2 Anschlüssen und einer Zubehörbuchse ausgestattet, über die die meisten Ihrer Geräte, einschließlich Mobiltelefone und Tablets, aufgeladen werden können. Darüber hinaus seine Smart Power + Technologie Intelligente Identifizierung des Stroms, der von angeschlossenen Geräten für eine optimale Ladeleistung benötigt wird.



USB Ausgang



①

②



③



④

Zubehör

- ① 1 x USB A zu Typ C Kabel
- ② 4 x Karabinerhaken
- ③ 1 x Benutzerhandbuch
- ④ 1 x Garantiekarte

Bedienungsanleitung

Schritt 1: Klappen Sie das Solarpanel auf. Stellen Sie es direktem Sonnenlicht aus und achten Sie darauf, dass es der Sonne zugewandt ist.



Schritt 2: Schließen Sie ein elektronisches Gerät oder Gerät an den USB -Ausgang der Zubehörbuchse an. Die rote Anzeigelampe leuchtet auf, während Sie Ihre Geräte und Geräte aufladen.

Warnung: Behandeln Sie das Solarpanel immer vorsichtig. Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen und kratzen Sie es nicht. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es von scharfen Gegenständen ferngehalten wird.

Spezifikationen

Modell: B401

Umwandlungseffizienz: $\geq 23,5\%$

Solarzelle: SunPower

USB-Ausgangsspannung: 5V

Maximaler Gesamt Ausgangsstrom: 4,0A

Gefaltete Größe: 282x160x34 mm

Entfaltete Größe: 840x282x5 mm

Nettogewicht: 675g

Was du Bekommst

1 x 28W Solarpanel

1 x USB A zu Typ C Kabel

4 x Karabinerhaken

1 x Benutzerhandbuch

1 x Garantiekarte

Garantie

Unser Unternehmen gewährt Kunden eine Garantie von 18 Monaten ab Kaufdatum.

Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Kommentaren zu unseren Produkten senden Sie bitte eine E-Mail an support@ibigblue.com. Wir werden uns so schnell wie möglich bei Ihnen melden.

Grazie per aver scelto BigBlue. Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso.

Introduzione

Il pannello solare BigBlue da 28W è dotato di uscita USB con 2 porte e presa per accessori, in grado di caricare la maggior parte dei tuoi dispositivi, tra cui cellulare, tablet. Oltre a ciò, la sua tecnologia Smart Power + può identificare in modo intelligente la corrente richiesta dei dispositivi collegati per prestazioni di ricarica ottimali.



Uscita USB



①



②



③



④

Accessori

① 1 x Cavo USB da A a Tipo C

② 4 x Moschettone

③ 1 x Manuale Utente

④ 1 x Scheda di Garanzia

Guida Operativa

Passaggio 1: aprire il pannello solare. Posizionalo sotto la luce solare diretta e assicurati che sia rivolto verso il sole.



Passaggio 2: Collegare il dispositivo elettronico o l'apparecchio alla porta di uscita USB della presa per accessori. La spia rossa si accenderà durante la ricarica di dispositivi ed elettrodomestici.

Avvertenza: trattare sempre con cura il pannello solare . Non far cadere o graffiare il prodotto. Assicurarsi che sia tenuto lontano da oggetti appuntiti.

Specifiche

Modello: B401

Efficienza di Conversione: $\geq 23,5\%$

Cella Solare: SunPower

Tensione di Uscita USB: 5V

Corrente di Uscita Massima Totale: 4,0A

Dimensioni Piegato: 282x160x34 mm

Dimensioni Aperto: 840x282x5 mm

Peso Netto: 675g

Cosa Ottieni

1 x Panel Solar de 28W

1 x Cavo USB da A a Tipo C

4 x Moschettone

1 x Manuale Utente

1 x Scheda di Garanzia

Garanzia

La nostra azienda fornisce ai clienti una garanzia di 18 mesi dalla data di acquisto.

Contatto

Per qualsiasi domanda o commento sui nostri prodotti, invia un'e-mail a support@ibigblue.com e ti risponderemo il prima possibile.

Gracias por elegir BigBlue. Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usarlo.

Introducción

El panel solar BigBlue 28W está equipado con salida USB con 2 puertos y toma de accesorios, capaz de cargar la mayoría de sus dispositivos, incluido el teléfono celular, la tableta. Aparte de eso, su tecnología Smart Power + puede identificar de forma inteligente la corriente requerida de los dispositivos conectados para un rendimiento de carga óptimo.



Salida USB



①

②



③



④

Accesorios

- ① 1 x Cable USB A a Tipo C
- ② 4 x Mosquetón
- ③ 1 x Manual de Usuario
- ④ 1 x Tarjeta de Garantía

Guía de Operación

Paso 1: despliegue el panel solar. Colóquelo bajo la luz solar directa y asegúrese de que esté orientado hacia el sol.



Paso 2: Conecte el dispositivo o aparato electrónico al puerto de salida USB de la toma de accesorios. La luz indicadora roja estaría encendida mientras carga sus dispositivos y electrodomésticos.

Advertencia: Trate siempre el panel solar con cuidado. No deje caer ni raye el producto. Asegúrese de que se mantenga alejado de objetos afilados.

Especificaciones

Modelo: B401

Eficiencia de Conversión: $\geq 23,5\%$

Célula Solar: SunPower

Voltaje de Salida USB: 5V

Corriente de Salida Máxima Total: 4.0A

Tamaño Plegado: 282x160x34 mm

Tamaño Desplegado: 840x282x5 mm

Peso Neto: 675g

Lo Que Obtienes

1 x Panel Solar de 28W

1 x Cable USB A a Tipo C

4 x Mosquetón

1 x Manual de Usuario

1 x Tarjeta de Garantía

Garantía

Nuestra empresa ofrece a los clientes una garantía de 18 meses a partir de la fecha de compra.

Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o comentario sobre nuestros productos, envíe un correo electrónico a support@ibigblue.com y le responderemos lo antes posible.

お買い上げいただき、ありがとうございます。ご使用前に必ずこの取扱説明書をよくお読みいただき、正しくお使いください。なお、この取扱説明書はお手元に大切に保管してください。

本製品について

BigBlue 28 Wソーラーパネルは、2USB 出力ポートがあります。出力回路にはデジタルディスプレイを搭載しており、バッテリーに流入する電流の値が表示可能です。また、Smart IC搭載され、接続されたスマホやiPhoneなどの機器を自動的に検知して、その機器に最適な電流で充電を行う機能のことです。機器に必要な以上の電流が流れないため、安全で機器に適した急速充電を行うことができます。



USB出力ポート



①



②



③



④

付属品

① 1 x USB A→USB-Cケーブル

② 4xカラビナ

③ 取扱説明書

④ 保証カード

操作説明：

1. ソーラーパネルを広げて、直射日光の当たる場所に置いてください。



2.まず、充電ケーブルでソーラーパネルの出力ポートに接続して、また、電子デバイスに接続してください。（充電ケーブルは電子デバイスの純正ケーブルでお勧め致します）

ご注意

- 1.パネルへの配線や開く順番が大切なので、間違えたら充電できない場合もあり、操作手順をご確認ください。
- 2.充電中のデバイスを日光に直射する場所に置かないでください、過熱を避けるために日陰においでください。（夏の場合はパネルのポケットに置かないことをお勧め致します）
- 3.ソーラーパネルの受光面に物を落としたり、傷をつけたりしないでください。

仕様

型番: B401

転換効率: $\geq 23.5\%$

出力: 5V/4.0A（最大）

パネル: 米国Sunpower(R)社パネル採用

展開サイズ: 84×28.2×0.5cm

折り畳みサイズ: 28.2*3.4*16cm

重量: 約675g

パッケージ

1 xソーラーパネル 28W 本体

1 x USB A→USB-Cケーブル

4 xカラビナ

1 x取扱説明書

1 x保証カード

保証

当社は購入日から18ヶ月の保証をお客様に提供しています。

お問い合わせ

当社製品に関するお問い合わせやご意見は、support@ibigblue.comまでご連絡ください。何かございました際には、誠心誠意、弊社にて出来る限りのサポートをしていく所存でございます。